Bucknell (0-1) -vs- Princeton (1-0)
11/11/04 at Carrier Dome, Syracuse, NY

Date: 11/11/04 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attondance: 18623 Bucknell 221 26| 48

Site: Carrier Dome, Syracuse, NY Princeton 30 31 61

Referees: Mike Wood, Mike Eads, Roger Ayers

Notes: Coaches vs. Cancer Classic, First Round

Bucknell 48

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Griffin, John * 34 5-5 2-2 6-8 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 1 18

12  Bettencourt, Kevin * 36 2-13 0-6 6-6 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 0 10

32 McNaughton, Chris * 22 2-5 0-0 3-5 0-2 2 4 1 3 1 1 7

3 Lee, Charles * 21 1-4 0-1 3-4 2-4 6 5 0 3 0 2 5

4 Brown, Donald * 26 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 6] 1 2

31 Niesz, Chris 17 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 4

44  Viaer-McClymont, T. 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 0 [¢] 0 2

21 Clark, John 19 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0

1 Mastropaolo, Darren 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 [¢] 0 0

25  Morrison, Andrew 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 (0} 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-46 2-13 18-23 14-21 35 19 7 13 1 6 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 6-23 26.09 % 2-7 28.57 % 8-11 72.73 %

Second Half 8-23 34.78 % 0-6 0.00 % 10-12 83.33 %

Total 14-46 30.4 % 2-13 154 % 18-23 78.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 2 1st-04:27

Princeton 61

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Owings, Luke * 35 8-11 4-6 1-3 0-6 6 2 0 0 0 1 21

22  Venable, Will * 38 4-6 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 1 0 3 0 2 9

3 Greenman, Scott * 27 3-6 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 3 & (0} 0 3 8

30 Wallace, Judson * 18 1-3 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 3 6 4 1 0 4

35 Savage, Noah * 18 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2

33 Stephens, Mike 22  4-7 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 0 2 1 11

12  Schafer, Max 25 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 2 6

10 Sargeant, Matt 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 2 1 1 0] 2 0

4 Koncz, Kyle 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-39 8-18 9-15 1-20 21 18 17 9 3 11 e61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 6-23 26.09 % 2-7 28.57 % 8-11 72.73 %

Second Half 8-23 34.78 % 0-6 0.00 % 10-12 83.33 %

Total 22-39 56.4 % 8-18 44.4 % 9-15 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-00:23

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Fast Break Points: 2



First Half Box Score

Bucknell 22
##  Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Griffin, John 16 2-2 2-2 3-5 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9
12 Bettencourt, Kevin 19 1-5 0-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
32 McNaughton, Chris 14 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
3 Lee, Charles 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0] 0 0 0 0
4 Brown, Donald 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
31 Niesz, Chris 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
44  Viaer-McClymont, T. 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 (0] 0 0 2
21  Clark, John 11 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Mastropaolo, Darren 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 (0] 0 0 0
25 Morrison, Andrew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 14-46 2-13 18-23 14-21 35 19 7 13 1 6 48
26.1 % 28.6 % 72.7 %
Princeton 30
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Owings, Luke 16 4-5 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 11
22 Venable, Will 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 4
3 Greenman, Scott 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 6] 6] 2 3
30 Wallace, Judson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
35 Savage, Noah 14 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
33  Stephens, Mike 18 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 0 1 1 8
12 Schafer, Max 11 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Sargeant, Matt 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 Koncz, Kyle 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 22-39 8-18 9-15 1-20 21 18 17 9 3 11 61
50.0 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score

Bucknell 26
#4  Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Griffin, John 18 3-3 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 9
12 Bettencourt, Kevin 17 1-8 0-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 4
32  McNaughton, Chris 8 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 1 6
3 Lee, Charles 13 1-3 0-1 3-4 2-1 3 3 0 3 0 2 5
4 Brown, Donald 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Niesz, Chris 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 2
44 Viaer-McClymont, T. 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Clark, John 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mastropaolo, Darren 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Morrison, Andrew 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 14-46 2-13 18-23 14-21 35 19 7 13 1 6 48
34.8% 0.0% 83.3%
Princeton 31
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Owings, Luke 19 4-6 1-3 1-3 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 10
22 Venable, Will 20 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 5
3 Greenman, Scott 19 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 5
30 Wallace, Judson 16 1-3 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 1 5 3 1 0 4
35 Savage, Noah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33  Stephens, Mike 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
12 Schafer, Max 14 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4
10 Sargeant, Matt 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
4 Koncz, Kyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 22-39 8-18 9-15 1-20 21 18 17 9 3 11 =61

64.7 % 33.3 % 58.3 %



VISITORS: Bucknell

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Princeton

TURNOVER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

MISS FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN
FOUL by LEE,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by NIESZ,CHRIS

TURNOVER by BROWN,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES
MISS JUMPER by LEE,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES
MISS LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT, T
GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JOHN

ASSIST by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DONALD
REBOUND OFF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT, T

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN
MISS FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN

19:33
19:07
19:06
18:46
18:46
18:19
18:19
18:19
18:02
17:48

17:24

17:08

17:02

16:46
16:20
16:18
15:54
15:45
15:45
15:34
15:15

14:42

14:33

14:01
13:49
13:21
12:51
12:49
12:28
12:17
12:16

12:11

11:54
11:28
11:25
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:23

0-2

1-2

1-5

1-8

4-8

4-11

5-11
6-11

H2

H1

H4

H7

H4

H7

H 6
H5

GOOD LAYUP by OWINGS,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALLACE,JUDSON

STEAL by GREENMAN,SCOTT
TURNOVER by WALLACE,JUDSON

FOUL by WALLACE,JUDSON
FOUL by WALLACE,JUDSON

GOOD 3PTR by GREENMAN,SCOTT
ASSIST by STEPHENS,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by OWINGS,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by OWINGS,LUKE
ASSIST by STEPHENS,MIKE

STEAL by STEPHENS,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by GREENMAN,SCOTT

FOUL by STEPHENS,MIKE
FOUL by OWINGS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by VENABLE,WILL

MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by OWINGS,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by VENABLE,WILL
MISS 3PTR by GREENMAN,SCOTT

STEAL by GREENMAN,SCOTT

MISS LAYUP by VENABLE,WILL

FOUL by GREENMAN,SCOTT

GOOD 3PTR by OWINGS,LUKE
ASSIST by STEPHENS,MIKE

FOUL by GREENMAN,SCOTT



FOUL by LEE,CHARLES

STEAL by BROWN,DONALD

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T(in the paint)

ASSIST by CLARK,JOHN
FOUL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

TURNOVER by BROWN,DONALD
REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

ASSIST by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by NIESZ,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DONALD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
MISS FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JOHN
ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by NIESZ,CHRIS

FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

REBOUND DEF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

TURNOVER by NIESZ,CHRIS

STEAL by NIESZ,CHRIS

GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
FOUL by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN

FOUL by GRIFFIN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN

TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

8-11

8-13

10-13

12-13

13-13

13-16

16-16

17-16
18-16
18-19

19-19
20-19

20-21

H3

H5

H3

H1

H3

Vi
V2
H1

Vi

H1

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MIKE

TURNOVER by SCHAFER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by SCHAFER,MAX
MISS JUMPER by VENABLE,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by VENABLE,WILL(in the paint)

STEAL by VENABLE,WILL
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by KONCZ,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by KONCZ,KYLE
FOUL by STEPHENS,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MIKE
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,MIKE
ASSIST by SAVAGE,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SARGEANT,MATT

STEAL by OWINGS,LUKE

TURNOVER by VENABLE,WILL

FOUL by SAVAGE,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by OWINGS,LUKE

ASSIST by STEPHENS,MIKE
FOUL by SARGEANT,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by SCHAFER,MAX(in the paint)

MISS FT by SCHAFER,MAX



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JOHN

BLOCK by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DONALD(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,DONALD

MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

20-24

22-24

22-25
22-26

22-28

22-30

H4

H2

H3
H 4

H 6

H8

STEAL by SARGEANT,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,MIKE
ASSIST by SCHAFER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by VENABLE,WILL
MISS LAYUP by OWINGS,LUKE

GOOD FT by SAVAGE,NOAH
GOOD FT by SAVAGE,NOAH

BLOCK by STEPHENS,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by VENABLE,WILL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by VENABLE,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHAFER,MAX
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,MIKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAVAGE,NOAH

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bucknell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Princeton
19:33  0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by OWINGS,LUKE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WALLACE,JUDSON
TURNOVER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS 19:07
19:06 STEAL by GREENMAN,SCOTT
18:46 TURNOVER by WALLACE,JUDSON
18:46 FOUL by WALLACE,JUDSON
18:19 FOUL by WALLACE,JUDSON
MISS FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN 18:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN 18:19 1-2 H1
FOUL by LEE,CHARLES 18:02
17:48 1-5 H4 GOOD 3PTR by GREENMAN,SCOTT
-- ASSIST by STEPHENS,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 17:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 17:08
REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS -
MISS LAYUP by NIESZ,CHRIS 17:02
- REBOUND DEF by OWINGS,LUKE
16:46 1-8 H7 GOOD 3PTR by OWINGS,LUKE
-- ASSIST by STEPHENS,MIKE
TURNOVER by BROWN,DONALD 16:20
16:18 STEAL by STEPHENS,MIKE
15:54 MISS 3PTR by GREENMAN,SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD -
15:45 FOUL by STEPHENS,MIKE
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:45
15:34 FOUL by OWINGS,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS 15:15
- REBOUND DEF by VENABLE,WILL
14:42 MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES ==
MISS JUMPER by LEE,CHARLES 14:33



-- REBOUND DEF by OWINGS,LUKE

14:01 MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES --
MISS LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS 13:49
-- REBOUND DEF by VENABLE,WILL
13:21 MISS 3PTR by GREENMAN,SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,JOHN 12:51
12:49 STEAL by GREENMAN,SCOTT
12:28 MISS LAYUP by VENABLE,WILL
REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES --
12:17 FOUL by GREENMAN,SCOTT
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JOHN 12:16
REBOUND OFF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT, T --
GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JOHN 12:11 4-8 H4

ASSIST by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T --
11:54 4-11 H7 GOOD 3PTR by OWINGS,LUKE
-- ASSIST by STEPHENS,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DONALD 11:28
REBOUND OFF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT, T --

11:25 FOUL by GREENMAN,SCOTT
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:23
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN 11:23 5-11 H 6
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN 11:23 6-11 H5
MISS FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN 11:23

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MIKE

FOUL by LEE,CHARLES 11:06

11:02 TURNOVER by SCHAFER,MAX
STEAL by BROWN,DONALD 11:00
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JOHN 10:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAFER,MAX

10:11 MISS JUMPER by VENABLE,WILL
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T(in the paint) 10:02 8-11 H3
ASSIST by CLARK,JOHN --
FOUL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 09:47

09:39 8-13 H5 GOOD LAYUP by VENABLE,WILL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BROWN,DONALD 09:27

09:27 STEAL by VENABLE,WILL

08:55 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 08:43 10-13 H3
ASSIST by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS --

08:17 MISS 3PTR by KONCZ,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by NIESZ,CHRIS(in the paint) 08:04 12-13 H1
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DONALD 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KONCZ,KYLE

07:29 FOUL by STEPHENS,MIKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:21
GOOD FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS 07:21 13-13
MISS FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MIKE
06:47 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,MIKE
-- ASSIST by SAVAGE,NOAH
GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JOHN 06:23 16-16
ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS --
05:47 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 05:40



REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by NIESZ,CHRIS

FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

REBOUND DEF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

TURNOVER by NIESZ,CHRIS

STEAL by NIESZ,CHRIS

GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
FOUL by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN

FOUL by GRIFFIN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by MASTROPAOLO,DARREN
TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JOHN

BLOCK by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DONALD(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN,DONALD

MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES

MISS FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

STEAL by LEE,CHARLES
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

17-16
18-16
18-19

19-19
20-19

20-21

20-24

22-24

22-25
22-26

22-28

22-30

22-32

23-32

25-32

Vi
V2
H1

Vi

H1

H4

H2

H3
H 4

H 6

H8

H 10

H9

H7

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SARGEANT,MATT

STEAL by OWINGS,LUKE
TURNOVER by VENABLE,WILL

FOUL by SAVAGE,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by OWINGS,LUKE
ASSIST by STEPHENS,MIKE
FOUL by SARGEANT,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by SCHAFER,MAX(in the paint)

MISS FT by SCHAFER,MAX

STEAL by SARGEANT,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,MIKE
ASSIST by SCHAFER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by VENABLE,WILL
MISS LAYUP by OWINGS,LUKE

GOOD FT by SAVAGE,NOAH
GOOD FT by SAVAGE,NOAH

BLOCK by STEPHENS,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by VENABLE,WILL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by VENABLE,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHAFER,MAX
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,MIKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAVAGE,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by OWINGS,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALLACE,JUDSON

REBOUND DEF by OWINGS,LUKE

TURNOVER by WALLACE,JUDSON
FOUL by SAVAGE,NOAH

TURNOVER by WALLACE,JUDSON



ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

STEAL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,JOHN

GOOD FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

STEAL by LEE,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

FOUL by BROWN,DONALD

TURNOVER by LEE,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

FOUL by LEE,CHARLES

GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by LEE,CHARLES

REBOUND OFF by LEE,CHARLES

MISS FT by LEE,CHARLES

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEE,CHARLES

FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)

ASSIST by GRIFFIN,JOHN
FOUL by CLARK,JOHN

TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD
TURNOVER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

FOUL by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by NIESZ,CHRIS

27-32
27-35

29-35

30-35

32-35

32-37

32-39

34-39

35-39

37-39

37-40

37-41
37-42

H5
H8

H 6

H5

H3

H5

H7

H5

H 4

H2

H3

H4
H5

TURNOVER by WALLACE,JUDSON

GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,MIKE

ASSIST by GREENMAN,SCOTT

BLOCK by STEPHENS,MIKE

FOUL by SARGEANT,MATT

TURNOVER by VENABLE,WILL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by VENABLE,WILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SARGEANT,MATT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by OWINGS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by OWINGS,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by GREENMAN,SCOTT(in the paint)
FOUL by SCHAFER,MAX

MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,MIKE

FOUL by STEPHENS,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,JUDSON

FOUL by WALLACE,JUDSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by OWINGS,LUKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OWINGS,LUKE

STEAL by SCHAFER,MAX
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,JUDSON
STEAL by SCHAFER,MAX

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALLACE,JUDSON
GOOD FT by WALLACE,JUDSON

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JUDSON



09:33 37-44 H7 GOOD LAYUP by VENABLE,WILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALLACE,JUDSON

MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 09:01
REBOUND OFF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN --
TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 08:54

08:38 37-46 H9 GOOD LAYUP by OWINGS,LUKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALLACE,JUDSON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:32
GOOD JUMPER by NIESZ,CHRIS 08:12 39-46 H7
07:45 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:35 MISS 3PTR by OWINGS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JOHN --
TURNOVER by LEE,CHARLES 07:21
07:18 STEAL by VENABLE,WILL

07:11 39-49 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by OWINGS,LUKE
-- ASSIST by GREENMAN,SCOTT
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,JOHN 06:54 41-49 HS8
06:18 41-51 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,JUDSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GREENMAN,SCOTT

TURNOVER by LEE,CHARLES 05:59
05:57 STEAL by GREENMAN,SCOTT
05:55 41-53 H 12 GO_OS LAYUP by GREENMAN,SCOTT (fastbreak)(in the
pain
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:29
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 05:09
- REBOUND DEF by OWINGS,LUKE
04:42 TURNOVER by VENABLE,WILL
TURNOVER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS 04:32
04:30 STEAL by SARGEANT,MATT
04:06 MISS 3PTR by GREENMAN,SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
04:05 FOUL by VENABLE,WILL
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DONALD 03:47
REBOUND OFF by LEE,CHARLES -
03:43 FOUL by OWINGS,LUKE
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:41
GOOD FT by LEE,CHARLES 03:41 42-53 H 11
GOOD FT by LEE,CHARLES 03:41 43-53 H 10
FOUL by LEE,CHARLES 03:14
03:14 MISS FT by WALLACE,JUDSON

REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES --
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 03:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:03 FOUL by SCHAFER,MAX
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 03:01 44-53 H9
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 03:01 45-53 HS8

02:40 45-55 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by OWINGS,LUKE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WALLACE,JUDSON

FOUL by LEE,CHARLES 02:40
02:40 MISS FT by OWINGS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD --
MISS JUMPER by NIESZ,CHRIS 02:27
REBOUND OFF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T --
MISS LAYUP by VIAER-MCCLYMONT, T 02:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GREENMAN,SCOTT
01:43 45-57 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SCHAFER,MAX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALLACE,JUDSON

01:34 FOUL by GREENMAN,SCOTT
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN 01:32 46-57 H11
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN 01:32 47-57 H 10

GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JOHN 01:32 48-57 H9



FOUL by GRIFFIN,JOHN

FOUL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD

FOUL by GRIFFIN,JOHN
STEAL by GRIFFIN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,ANDREW

48-58 H 10 GOOD FT by GREENMAN,SCOTT

48-59 H11
48-60 H 12

48-61 H 13

MISS FT by GREENMAN,SCOTT
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,JUDSON

GOOD FT by SCHAFER,MAX
GOOD FT by SCHAFER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by VENABLE,WILL
TURNOVER by SARGEANT,MATT

BLOCK by WALLACE,JUDSON
REBOUND DEF by VENABLE,WILL

GOOD FT by VENABLE,WILL
MISS FT by VENABLE,WILL

REBOUND DEF by OWINGS,LUKE



